Geopacific will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair value of the assets
and liabilities acquired after completion of the Takeover Offer.

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position is indicative only.  Geopacific
has drawn its own conclusions based on the known facts and other publicly available
information.  If the factors, circumstances, assumptions or other information should
prove to be different to that described, the conclusions may change accordingly.

Purchase consideration consists of one new Geopacific Share for each Worldwide
Share for the issue of a total of 52,100,000 Geopacific Shares.  The purchase
consideration has been assessed at approximately $4,636,900 (based on the market
price of Geopacific Shares on the date of announcement of the Takeover Offer,
3 January 2013, of $0.089).

Unaudited pro-forma Merged Group balance sheet if Geopacific acquires 100%
of Worldwide at 30 November 2012

GPR
Balance Sheet
30 June 2012

(audited)

GPR Balance
Sheet

30 Nov 2012
(unaudited)

WWMP
Consolidated
Balance Sheet
30 Nov 2012

Combined Pro
forma Balance

Sheet
(unaudited)

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalent
(Notes 1 ) 1,577,074 832,411   153,662  1,650,186
Trade and other
receivables (Note 3) 249,020 102,112 29,545 131,657

- -
TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS 1,826,094 934,523 183,207 1,781,843

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS
Exploration expenditure 6,425,772 6,893,699 - 10,418,352
Property, plant and
equipment 198,395 228,454 90,080 318,534

27

Investments (Note 2) - - 1,764,638 374,638
Unsecured loans - - 155,292 155,292
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS 6,624,167 7,122,153 2,010,010 11,266,816

TOTAL ASSETS 8,450,261 8,056,676 2,193,217 13,048,659

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 74,201 194,592 355,083  549,675

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 74,201 194,592 355,083  549,675

TOTAL LIABILITIES 74,201 194,592 355,083  549,675

NET ASSETS 8,376,060 7,862,084 1,838,134 12,498,984

EQUITY
Issued capital (Note 4) 17,050,140 17,050,140 2,445,000 21,687,040
Reserves (125,570) (126,719) (126,719)
Accumulated losses (8,548,510) (9,061,337) (606,866) (9,061,337)

TOTAL EQUITY 8,376,060 7,862,084 1,838,134 12,498,984

Note 1
Cash has been adjusted by two key transactions:
• a capital raising of $1.34 million was undertaken by Worldwide after 30 November 2012 and

before the date of the Notice of General Meeting, prior to completion of the Takeover; and
• payment of the Exclusivity Payment to GRD by Worldwide.

The Exclusivity Payment of US$700,000 is split into three tranches, US$50,000 was paid by